
 
 
 
  

Republic of the Philippines 

Department of Education 

 

  

 

 
 
 

Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal 

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893  

Website: depedroxii.org   Email: region12@deped.gov.ph 

February 6, 2023 
 

REGION MEMORANDUM   
PPRD-2023-015 

 

CORRIGENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM PPRD NO. 14: CONSULTATION 
MEETING WITH CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANIZATIONS  

 
To:  Schools Division Superintendents 

    
1. This has reference to Region Memorandum PPRD-2023-14 issued on February 1, 

2023 titled, “Consultation Meeting with Civil Society Organizations on DepEd 

SOCCSKSARGEN 2024 Budget Proposal” which is scheduled on February 9, 2023, 
1:00 p.m.– 5:00 p.m. at 3rd Floor Conference Hall, DepEd SOCCSKSARGEN Regional Office, 
City of Koronadal. 
 

2. Due to conflict of schedule of activities particularly with the Division Planning 
Officers, this is to inform that the participants to this budget proposal consultation 

meeting are the Schools Division Superintendents, SGOD Chiefs, and at most three 

CSO representatives per division.  
 

3.       All other information cited in the previous Memorandum PPRD-2023-14 are still 
enforced. 

 
4.       This is to remind as well that all divisions are hereby directed to submit list of 

CSOs invited to this activity on or before February 8, 2023. Send it to the PPRD-DPOs 

Group Chat for easy access. 
 

5. For inquiries and clarifications, you may reach Dr. Glenn A. Bisnar, CES through 
glenn.bisnar@deped.gov.ph. 

  
6. For dissemination, information, and compliance of all concerned.  

  
 

              

   CARLITO D. ROCAFORT 
                 Director IV  

 
 
Enclosure: None 
Reference:  Region Memorandum PPRD-2023-14 
Allotment:  2023 ORD GASS Fund 
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects: 

PROGRAM    PLANNING  
  
 
 
  
  
GAB/PPRD/RM – CORRIGENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM PPRD NO. 14 RE CONSULTATION MEETING WITH 
CIVIL SOCIETY ORGANIZATIONS ON DEPED SOCCSKSARGEN 2024 BUDGET PROPOSAL/015/February 6, 2023  
 

mailto:glenn.bisnar@deped.gov.ph

